
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038956-2025 

Award

Replacement Switchboard - Power Upgrade

SOUTH WESTERN AMBULANCE SERVICE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038956

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055cd1 (view related notices)

Published 10 July 2025, 1:43pm

Scope 

Reference

SWAST-5024-E St James Power Upgrade

Description

Upgrade of power systems configuration whilst maintaining our 999-call handling provision
and IT Infrastructure across the Trust estate. These works will require extensive planning
with Estates, IT & the EOC as these works will see us having to turn power off to certain parts
of the building for several days.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038956-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038956-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055cd1


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. SWAST-5024-E St James Power Upgrade

Supplier

EX2 GROUP LIMITED

Contract value

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45310000 - Electrical installation work

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

EX2 GROUP LIMITED

Companies House: 07980203

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPMC-6126-YBZR



Page 4 to 5

Unit 4 Splatford Barton Business Park

Exeter

EX6 7BT

United Kingdom

Email: contact@ex2-group.com

Website: http://ex2-group.com

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. SWAST-5024-E St James Power Upgrade

Contracting authority 

SOUTH WESTERN AMBULANCE SERVICE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RYF

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQXD-1311-BRXL

Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton Industrial Estate

Exeter

mailto:contact@ex2-group.com
http://ex2-group.com


Page 5 to 5

EX2 7HY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@swast.nhs.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@swast.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. SWAST-5024-E St James Power Upgrade
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	EX2 GROUP LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	SOUTH WESTERN AMBULANCE SERVICE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-17T00:54:25+0100
	TCPDF




